

MACP no.632/19

Sanju Devi & Ors. Vs. Dharmender Kumar

29.11.2021

Present: Sh.Mahesh Kumar, proxy counsel for petitioner with
petitioner in person.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Divya Rana, Ld.counsel for insurance company.

Respondents no.1 and 2 are unserved.

Issue fresh notice of claim petition to respondents no.1 and 2
in terms of order dated 31.08.2021. Respondents no.1 and 2 be also
served through substitute service.

Be put up on 18.01.2022.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.11.2021